
UTSA Roadrunners

Overall Statistics for UTSA (as of May 26, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 32-24   Home: 18-13   Away: 13-9   Neutral: 1-2   C-USA: 16-13

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 5 ARIAS, Bryan  . 3 3 5 55-54 221 49 74 16 3 8 35 120  . 5 4 3 29 4 52 5  . 4 1 6 3 0 12-18 89 122 8  . 9 6 3

21 BOWLES, Trent  . 3 2 3 55-55 223 44 72 18 1 8 40 116  . 5 2 0 16 4 57 2  . 3 7 6 2 3 15-19 92 4 1  . 9 9 0

34 BROOKOVER, Ben  . 3 1 1 53-53 209 34 65 13 2 7 47 103  . 4 9 3 19 4 43 6  . 3 7 4 3 0 3-5 431 33 5  . 9 8 9

16 ESTRADA, Chris  . 2 9 0 52-48 162 29 47 9 2 2 23 66  . 4 0 7 27 4 28 2  . 3 9 4 5 1 4-4 25 78 7  . 9 3 6

 2 LAMB, Joshua  . 2 8 9 46-46 152 25 44 5 5 0 23 59  . 3 8 8 16 3 25 6  . 3 6 6 1 4 2-4 62 131 12  . 9 4 1

27 ROCK, Dylan  . 2 8 7 52-47 178 37 51 7 1 6 25 78  . 4 3 8 20 8 37 3  . 3 8 2 1 1 1-1 99 9 2  . 9 8 2

23 STACY, Ryan  . 2 7 4 56-48 197 37 54 15 2 6 32 91  . 4 6 2 14 10 45 3  . 3 5 3 0 0 6-7 21 0 2  . 9 1 3

33 BEAM, Tony  . 2 6 1 47-43 161 19 42 4 0 6 37 64  . 3 9 8 7 10 35 4  . 3 1 9 7 1 0-1 275 29 5  . 9 8 4

--------------------

 4 MOON, Garrett  . 3 0 4 31-22 79 21 24 8 0 0 12 32  . 4 0 5 12 6 11 4  . 4 3 3 0 1 0-0 192 26 4  . 9 8 2

13 KENG, Chase  . 2 5 0 40-27 108 15 27 3 3 2 12 42  . 3 8 9 12 2 26 1  . 3 3 6 0 0 4-5 54 1 1  . 9 8 2

14 HACKER, Chase  . 2 1 7 18-7 23 5 5 1 0 0 0 6  . 2 6 1 7 0 8 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 1 TAPIA, Jonathan  . 2 0 6 44-30 102 19 21 2 1 1 16 28  . 2 7 5 11 5 23 3  . 3 0 6 3 2 9-11 67 1 2  . 9 7 1

 6 BUENDIA, Aldo  . 1 8 5 30-22 81 8 15 5 0 0 6 20  . 2 4 7 4 2 12 3  . 2 4 1 0 3 0-1 28 61 4  . 9 5 7

29 SWOFFORD, Logan  . 0 0 0 13-2 8 2 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 3 0 5 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 0-0 8 6 1  . 9 3 3

Totals  . 2 8 4 56 1904 344 541 106 20 46 310 825  . 4 3 3 197 62 407 42  . 3 6 6 25 16 56-76 1473 557 64  . 9 6 9

Opponents  . 2 3 6 56 1816 244 429 73 10 31 207 615  . 3 3 9 206 53 454 37  . 3 3 0 10 20 52-68 1451 566 78  . 9 6 3

LOB - Team (409), Opp (389). DPs turned - Team (47), Opp (55). CI - Team (1), MOON 1. IBB - Team (4), BOWLES 1, BROOKOVER 1,

KENG 1, MOON 1, Opp (1). Picked off - BOWLES 2, ARIAS 2, ESTRADA 1, STACY,R 1, BUENDIA 1, KENG 1, ROCK 1, LAMB 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

10 KIRBY, Chance  2 . 6 3 7-4 13 13 0 0/1 0 65.0 48 29 19 18 62 12 1 2  . 2 0 3 5 8 0 1 4

19 DRESSLER, Steven  3 . 0 5 5-4 15 15 1 0/0 0 91.1 86 33 31 29 53 13 2 4  . 2 5 6 9 6 1 1 4

20 PATEL, Karan  3 . 9 6 3-3 16 11 0 0/2 0 63.2 53 34 28 29 56 7 1 5  . 2 2 6 5 5 1 0 2

--------------------

37 STACY, Sean  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 CRAFT, Derek  1 . 8 9 3-5 24 3 0 0/3 3 52.1 40 15 11 11 62 4 1 3  . 2 1 1 5 7 1 1 1

 8 GRIGGS, Bradley  2 . 8 1 0-1 19 1 0 0/1 1 25.2 22 12 8 15 25 3 0 3  . 2 3 7 1 4 0 0 0

28 RODRIGUEZ, Jordan  2 . 8 2 1-1 22 3 0 0/1 0 22.1 20 14 7 21 23 4 2 0  . 2 3 8 2 2 0 0 0

25 ALEXANDER, Nathan  3 . 1 9 3-1 9 7 0 0/0 0 31.0 30 12 11 10 30 8 0 2  . 2 5 0 0 0 2 1 1

24 WENZEL, Palmer  3 . 2 7 6-2 26 0 0 0/1 1 44.0 37 20 16 18 41 8 0 2  . 2 3 0 3 5 1 2 1

15 MURPHY, Zach  3 . 7 2 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 9.2 9 4 4 5 9 3 0 0  . 2 5 7 0 0 0 0 1

22 SHEWCRAFT, Andre  4 . 7 1 0-2 22 0 0 0/1 2 21.0 19 15 11 13 23 1 1 1  . 2 3 5 3 2 2 0 1

32 MILLER, Kyrell  4 . 9 4 4-1 22 2 0 0/1 0 31.0 31 24 17 10 34 4 0 2  . 2 7 0 5 6 1 3 4

38 ZELLER, Zach  5 . 2 8 0-0 8 1 0 0/1 0 15.1 17 9 9 8 15 5 1 3  . 2 8 3 3 3 0 1 0

 9 OSTROMINSKI, Ben  6 . 3 5 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 4 4 4 9 6 1 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 0

36 HARRISON, Jake  6 . 7 5 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 5 6 4 0 6 0 1 2  . 2 3 8 0 1 0 0 0

39 MASON, Hunter 12.00 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 8 8 8 4 6 0 0 2  . 3 2 0 1 1 0 0 0

35 GRIGGS, Zachary 67.50 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 0 5 5 6 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1

Totals  3 . 5 4 32-24 56 56 1 4/4 7 491.0 429 244 193 206 454 73 10 31  . 2 3 6 44 53 10 10 20

Opponents  5 . 4 1 24-32 56 56 2 6/4 12 483.2 541 344 291 197 407 106 20 46  . 2 8 4 57 62 5 25 16

PB - Team (2), MOON 1, BEAM 1, Opp (10). Pickoffs - Team (16), BEAM 8, CRAFT 3, PATEL 2, MOON 1, GRIGGS,B 1, KIRBY 1, Opp

(10). SBA/ATT - BEAM (37-43), MOON (14-22), ALEXANDER (9-10), KIRBY (7-9), DRESSLER (5-8), RODRIGUEZ (5-7), PATEL (5-6),

MILLER (3-5), CRAFT (4-5), WENZEL (5-5), MURPHY (4-4), GRIGGS,B (1-3), OSTROMINSKI (2-3), SHEWCRAFT (1-2), ZELLER (1-1).



UTSA Roadrunners

Overall Statistics for UTSA (as of May 26, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

19 DRESSLER, Steven 22 2 20 0 1.000 1 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

 8 GRIGGS, Bradley 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

24 WENZEL, Palmer 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

22 SHEWCRAFT, Andre 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

15 MURPHY, Zach 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

38 ZELLER, Zach 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

21 BOWLES, Trent 97 92 4 1  . 9 9 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 BROOKOVER, Ben 469 431 33 5  . 9 8 9 44 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 BEAM, Tony 309 275 29 5  . 9 8 4 2 37 6  . 8 6 0 1 0

13 KENG, Chase 56 54 1 1  . 9 8 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 MOON, Garrett 222 192 26 4  . 9 8 2 0 14 8  . 6 3 6 1 1

27 ROCK, Dylan 110 99 9 2  . 9 8 2 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 TAPIA, Jonathan 70 67 1 2  . 9 7 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 ARIAS, Bryan 219 89 122 8  . 9 6 3 34 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 BUENDIA, Aldo 93 28 61 4  . 9 5 7 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 LAMB, Joshua 205 62 131 12  . 9 4 1 33 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 ESTRADA, Chris 110 25 78 7  . 9 3 6 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 SWOFFORD, Logan 15 8 6 1  . 9 3 3 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 STACY, Ryan 23 21 0 2  . 9 1 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 KIRBY, Chance 9 2 6 1  . 8 8 9 1 7 2  . 7 7 8 0 0

20 PATEL, Karan 17 9 6 2  . 8 8 2 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

25 ALEXANDER, Nathan 8 2 5 1  . 8 7 5 0 9 1  . 9 0 0 0 0

32 MILLER, Kyrell 4 2 1 1  . 7 5 0 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

28 RODRIGUEZ, Jordan 6 1 3 2  . 6 6 7 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

31 CRAFT, Derek 8 1 4 3  . 6 2 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

35 GRIGGS, Zachary 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 HACKER, Chase 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

36 HARRISON, Jake 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

37 STACY, Sean 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

39 MASON, Hunter 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 OSTROMINSKI, Ben 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Totals 2094 1473 557 64  . 9 6 9 47 52 16  . 7 6 5 2 1

Opponents 2095 1451 566 78  . 9 6 3 55 56 20  . 7 3 7 10 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   3.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


